

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25646/2010

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUCK OWNERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ch. Shamsuddin Khan,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudershan Rajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sudershan Rajan, Advocate, who offered to appear for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 on last occasion, seeks four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1.

It is further submitted that respondent No. 2 is no more. If that be so, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of respondent No. 2.

Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6.

List the matter on 7.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar