

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25646/2010

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUCK OWNERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyabi,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to file application for substitution of deceased respondent No.2 and to take steps for fresh service on respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6, failing which the petition against concerned unserved respondents shall stand dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER