

<

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 and 2/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
Civil)...../2011 CC 8875/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2009 in WPC No.891/2009, of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE TRUCK OPERATORS & TPT.SOC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to file the special leave petition.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with the appeal arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.25646 of

2010.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

||Court Master

||

|